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 Figure  1. Groups working  together  for the 

Listen to Me  project  
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NAME Dalal Dawood Baumgartner  

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  SATB2 Connect  

E-MAIL dalal@satb2.org.au  

L 

NAME Deborah Van Hoek  

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organiion  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL deborah.vanhoek@gmail.com  

L 

Consumer Leadership Group  L 
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NAME Karen Philips 

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  SWSLHD, NSW Health  

E-MAIL Karen.Phillips2@health.nsw.gov.au  

NAME Kim Bowen  

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  SATB2 Connect  

E-MAIL kim@satb2.org.au  

L 

L 
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NAME Maya Tokutake 

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL Karen.Phillips2@health.nsw.gov.au  

NAME Matthew Van Hoek  

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL deborah.vanhoek@gmail.com  

L 

L 
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NAME Pandora Patterson  

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  

CEO and Adjunct Professor 

Translational Health Research Institute,  

Western Sydney University,  CFS  

E-MAIL Pandora.Patterson@cfs.asn.au  

L 

NAME Professor Elizabeth Manais 

Job  Title  Lived Experience Researcher 

Organisation  
Faculty of Medicine, Nursing and Health  

Sciences, Monash University  

E-MAIL elizabeth.manias@monash.edu  

L 

mailto:Pandora.Patterson@cfs.asn.au
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The role of  the Consumer leadership group  

 

The consumer leadership group meets to talk about and 

co-create, co-design and co-produce patient related  

experience measures (PREMs) that are acceptable and 

suitable for people with intellectual disability.  

  

People involved in the consumer leadership  group listed 

(L) are lived experience researchers.  

 

The Consumer Leadership Group directs the Listen to 

Me project with their needs, views and values shared, 

listened to and carried out.  
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NAME Professor Angela  Dew 

Job  Title  Discipline Lead 

Organisation  
School of Health and Social Development , 

Deakin University  

E-MAIL angela.dew@deakin.edu.au  

P 

NAME Anne Marie Hadley  

Job  Title   

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL annemarie.hadley@health.nsw.gov.au  

P 

P 

Project Group  
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NAME Dr Beth Catlett 

Job  Title  Postdoctoral Research Scientist  

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL beth.catlett@mq.edu.au 

P 

P 

NAME Dr Bronwyn Newman 

Job  Title  Research Fellow  

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL Bronwyn.Newman@mq.edu.au 

P 
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NAME Corey Adams 

Job  Title  Clinical Research Officer  

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL corey.adams@mq.edu.au 

P 

P 

NAME Professor Iva Strnadova  

Job  Title  Special Education and  

Organisation  Disability Innovation Institute (DIIU), UNSW 

E-MAIL i.strnadova@unsw.edu.au  

 P 
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NAME Dr Jacqueline Small  

Job  Title  Senior Staff Specialist and Team Lead 

Organisation  Disability Specialist Unit, NSW Health  

E-MAIL jacqueline.small@health.nsw.gov.au  

P 

NAME Jane Evans 

Job  Title   

Organisation  SVHA 

E-MAIL Jane.evans@svha.org.au 

P 
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NAME Professor Johanna Westbrook  

Job  Title  Director  

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL johanna.westbrook@mq.edu.au  

NAME Professor Julian Trollor 

Job  Title  Professor 

Organisation  Department of Developmental Disability, 

E-MAIL j.trollor@unsw.edu.au  

P 

P 

P 
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NAME Dr Kate Churruca 

Job  Title  NHMRC Emerging Leadership Fellow  

Organisation  AIHI, CHRIS, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL kate.churruca@mq.edu.au  

NAME Dr Laurel Mimmo  

Job  Title  Senior Research Fellow   

Organisation  Sydney Children’s Hospitals Network  

E-MAIL laurel.mimmo@health.nsw.gov.au  

P 

P 

P 

mailto:kate.churruca@mq.edu.au
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NAME Dr Ling Wu 

Job  Title  Research Fellow  

Organisation  Action Lab, Monash University  

E-MAIL Ling.Wu@monash.edu  

NAME Dr Louise Ellis  

Job  Title  Senior Research Fellow  

Organisation  AIHI, CHRIS, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL louise.ellis@mq.edu.au  

P 

P 

P 

https://research.monash.edu/en/persons/ling-wu#
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NAME Nadine Hackl  

Job  Title  BHI’s survey lead  

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL nadine.hackl@health.nsw.gov.au  

P 

NAME Professor Reema Harrison  

Job  Title  Cancer Institute NSW Career 

Organisation  AIHI, CHSSR, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL Reema.harrison@mq.edu.au 

P 
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NAME Sinead Keane  

Job  Title   

Organisation  SVHA 

E-MAIL Sinead.keane@svha.org.au 

NAME Sophie Rodier  

Job  Title  Senior project officer  

Organisation  Safer care Victoria  

E-MAIL sophie.rodier@safercare.vic.gov.au 

P 

P 
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NAME Sue Woolfenden 

Job  Title   

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL susan.woolfenden@health.nsw.gov.au  

P 

NAME Dr Tim Badgery Parker 

Job  Title  Health Services Research Fellow 

Organisation  Australian Institute of Health Innovation 

E-MAIL tim.badgery-parker@mq.edu.au 

P 
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NAME Dr Tom Bartindale 

Job  Title  Lecturer 

Organisation  Monash University  

E-MAIL tom.bartindale@northumbria.ac.uk 

P 

P 

NAME Tracey Szanto  

Job  Title  
Manager, Intellectual Disability  

Health Network  

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL tracey.szanto@health.nsw.gov.au 

P 
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NAME Dr Virginia Mumford 

Job  Title  Senior Lecturer  

Organisation  AIHI, CHRIS, Macquarie University  

E-MAIL virginia.mumford@mq.edu.au  

P 

P 

The role of the project group  

 

The project group meets to talk about what work is  

happening or needs to happen in and for the project. 

People involved in the project group listed (P) are  

researchers, clinical doctors and members of the con-

sumers leadership group.   

https://researchers.mq.edu.au/en/persons/virginia-mumford#
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NAME Dr Donna Gillies 

Job  Title  Director Research Practice and Evidence   

Organisation  NDIS Commission  

E-MAIL donna.gillies@ndiscommission.gov.au   

NAME Clare McCarthy  

Job  Title  
Director: Quality Safety and Patient  

Experience 

Organisation  Northern Health  

E-MAIL Clare.McCarthy@nh.org.au 
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NAME  Inga Rozenauers   

Job  Title  Senior Project Officer  

Organisation  ACSQHC   

E-MAIL Inga.ROZENAUERS@safetyandquality.gov.au  

NAME Dr Karen Patterson  

Job  Title  Director Capability and Culture  

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL karen.patterson@health.nsw.gov.au 
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NAME Sarah Korbel  

Job  Title  Manager of Patient Experience and Consum-

Organisation  St Vincent’s Health Network Sydney  

E-MAIL sarah.korbel@svha.org.au    

NAME Nadine Hackl  

Job  Title  BHI’s survey lead  

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL nadine.hackl@health.nsw.gov.au  
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NAME Tracey Szanto  

Job  Title  
Manager, Intellectual Disability  

Health Network  

Organisation  NSW Health  

E-MAIL tracey.szanto@health.nsw.gov.au 

NAME Sophie Rodier  

Job  Title  Senior project officer  

Organisation  Safer care Victoria  

E-MAIL sophie.rodier@safercare.vic.gov.au 
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The role of the Project Steering Group  

 

The project steering group (PSG) meets to keep the  

project on track. They talk about the project goals and 

make sure they are met or talk about how they can be 

met. They also make sure the research is carried out in 

the right way (ethically approved). 

 

People involved in the project steering group listed (S) 

are from organisations who work with or for people 

with an intellectual disability or they are involved in  

research to improve the lives of people with an  

intellectual disability.  

 

The PSG also includes two members of the consumer 

leadership group who have lived experience of an intel-

lectual disability.     
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